



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002468/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 27th June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

Please tell me the number of racially and ethnically motivated hate crimes recorded in your area in

- 1 Each of the six weeks up to and including the week ending 3 July 2016
- 2 In the week ending 28 June 2015 (aka last year)

As I have sent this request on 26 June obviously feel free to wait until 3 July 2016 has elapsed before replying.

If possible within the FOIA cost limit please give some breakdown of the types of crimes recorded e.g. verbal harassment, graffiti, assaults etc.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has undertaken research of recorded crimes for the periods requested. The crimes have either a race or a religious/faith indicator. Figures have been provided in separate tables.

Q1 Race

Week Commencing	Count of Investigation
23 May 2016	7
30 May 2016	6
6 June 2016	9
13 June 2016	12
20 June 2016	9
27 June 2016	12
Total	55

Religion

Week Commencing	Count of Investigation
23 May 2016	2
30 May 2016	0
6 June 2016	0
13 June 2016	0
20 June 2016	0
27 June 2016	1
Total	3

Race

Crime Offence	Count of Investigation
Criminal Damage	3
Non-Notifiable	1
Public Fear, Alarm or Distress	5
Race or Religious Aggravated Public Fear	22
Violence With Injury	7
Violence Without Injury	17
Total	55

Religion

Crime Offence	Count of Investigation
Burglary Non-Dwelling	1
Violence Without Injury	2
Total	3

Q2 Race

Week Commencing	Count of Crime
22 June 2015	6
Total	6

Faith

Week Commencing	Count of Crime
22 June 2015	3
Total	3

Race

Crime Offence	Count of Investigation
Criminal Damage	1
Violence Against Person	5
Total	6

Faith

Crime Offence	Count of Investigation
Criminal Damage	2
Violence Against Person	1
Total	3